3.2.7  The Bid shall be valid for a period of not less than 90 days from the date 

specified for last date of submission of BID. 

3.2.8 A bid security in the form of a Demand Draft/Online Transfer/EMD, from a 

scheduled Indian Bank in favor of ‘IICC Limited’, valid for 135 (one hundred 

and thirty five) days from the Bid Due Date, payable at New Delhi, for the sum 

of Rs 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Only) shall be required to be submitted 

by each Bidder. (“Bid Security”). The Bid Security of unsuccessful bidder will 

be returned within 30 days of award of contract to the successful bidder.